

2005

Hayes v. Hayes : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Roger D. Sandack; Counsel for Respondent/Appellee.

Kent B Linebaugh; Jones, Waldo, Holbrook & McDonough; Counsel for Petitioner/Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Hayes v. Hayes*, No. 20050645 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2005).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/5931

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	7
ARGUMENT I.....	8
I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN AWARDING SEPARATE PROPERTIES.....	8
A. DIVISION OF MARITAL PROPERTY.	8
B. PETITIONER IS NOT ENTITLED TO SHARE NON-MARITAL PROPERTY.	12
C. THERE IS NO MARITAL ESTATE TO DIVIDE.....	13
D. PETITIONER RECEIVED MORE THAN SHE WAS ENTITLED.	13
E. RETURN TO PRE-MARITAL STATUS.....	15
ARGUMENT II.....	18
THE COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION BY AWARDING CHUCK HAYES HIS PRE-MARITAL INTEREST IN THE DUNE ROAD PROPERTY	18
ARGUMENT III	21
MARGEES CLAIM THAT THE COURT RELIED UPON INFORMATION OUTSIDE THE RECORD IS HARMLESS.....	21
ARGUMENT IV	23

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN VALUING
MARGEE’S CONDOMINIUM..... 23

CONCLUSION 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Bradford v. Bradford</i> , 1999 Utah App. 373, 993 P.2d 887	1, 14, 15, 16
<i>Burke v. Burke</i> , 733 P.2d 133 (Utah 1987).....	21
<i>Burt v. Burt</i> , 799 P.2d 1166	18
<i>Cox v. Cox</i> , 877 P.2d 1262	7, 15, 17
<i>Dunn v. Dunn</i> , 802 P.2d 1314	1, 19
<i>Georgedes v. Georgedes</i> , 627 P.2d 44	15
<i>Hall v. Hall</i> , 858 P.2d 1018	7, 11, 12
<i>Hogue v. Hogue</i> , 831 P.2d 120	16
<i>Howell v. Howell</i> , 806 P.2d 1209	1
<i>Jeffreys v. Jeffreys</i> , 895 P.2d 835	1
<i>Jespersion v. Jespersen</i> , 610 P.2d 326	15
<i>Kraus v. Kraus</i> , 817 P.2d 836	19
<i>Mortensen v. Mortensen</i> , 760 P.2d 304	10, 18, 21

	<u>Page</u>
<i>Neumeyer v. Neumeyer</i> , 745 P.2d 1276	18
<i>Rappleye v. Rappleye</i> , 855 P.2d 260	25
<i>Schindler v. Schindler</i> , 776 P.2d 84	19
<i>Thomas v. Thomas</i> , 375 Utah Adv. Rpt. 23 (Utah 1999).....	11
<i>Watson v. Watson</i> , 837 P.2d 1	11, 19
 <u>Rules and Statutes</u>	
Utah Code Ann. § 30-2-3	13
Utah Code Ann. § 78-2a-3	1
